GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1631
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011

NEW LAND POST BETWEEN INDIA AND BANGLADESH
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Bangladesh opened new land post to boost bilateral trade; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount generated by the Government so far and future scope of the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b) The Phulbari Land Custom Station which was notified on 22.6.2004 was made operational on 22.01.2011. No new Land Custom Station has been notified during the last two years i.e. 2009 & 2010.
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